CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the SDTA RESPONSE TO BOOMERANG WIRELESS MOTION FOR EXPEDITED GRANT OF REQUEST FOR ETC DESIGNATION OR GRANT OF ETC DESIGNATION ON AN INTERIM BASIS, dated March 22, 2016 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy premise was also sent by e-mail and/or US Postal Service First Class mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us
(605) 773-3201 - voice

Mr. Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 eric.paulson@state.sd.us (605) 773-3201- voice

Mr. Andrew Gipson - Representing: Boomerang Wireless LLC dba enTouch Wireless Jones Walker
PO Box 427
Jackson, MS 39205-0427
agipson@joneswalker.com
(601) 949-4789 - voice
(601) 949-4804 - fax

Ms. Kimberley Lehrman President & Chief Marketing Officer Boomerang Wireless, LLC 955 Kacena Road, Ste. A Hiawatha, IA 52233 (319) 573-1678 - voice (319) 294-6081 - fax klehrman@readywireless.com

Mr. Richard D. Coit
Executive Director and General Counsel
South Dakota Telecommunications Association
PO Box 57
Pierre, SD 57501-0057
richcoit@sdtaonline.com
(605) 224-7629 - voice
(605) 224-1637 - fax

Mr. William Taylor - Representing: Boomerang Wireless, LLC 7 W. Sixth Ave.
Attorney
Taylor Law Firm, LLC
4820 E. 57th St.
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
Bill.taylor@taylorlawsd.com
(605) 782-5303 - voice

Mr. John E. Taylor - Representing: Boomerang Wireless, LLC 7 W. Sixth Ave.
Attorney
Taylor Law Firm, LLC
4820 E. 57th St.
Sioux Falls, SD 57108
john.taylor@taylorlawsd.com
(605) 782-5303 - voice

Richard D. Coit